The constitution requires that I inform you of your rights. You have the right to remain silen If you talk to any Police Officer anything you say can and will be used against you in court. Y have the right to consult with a lawyer before you are questioned and have him with you during questioning. If you cannot afford a lawyer one will be appointed for you if you wish before an swering any questions. If you wish to answer questions you have the right to stop at any time. You may stop answering questions any time you wish to have a lawyer with you during questioning
I have been advised of my rights as stated above
STATE OF CONNECTICUT
COUNTY OF HARTFORD 99: MANCHESTER MANCHESTER POLICE
STATEMENT OF KOREN LAPOINTE BORN 11-8-50 AND RESIDING AT 75 UNION ST.
STATEMENT MANCHESTER CI
I SWEAR TO DET MICHAEL MORRISSEY THAT THE STATEMEN
TO AM ABOUT TO GIVE IS THE TRUTH to THE BEST OF MY
Knowledge.
THAT on Sunday 8-MAR-87 My GRANDMOTHER
BERNICE MARTIN WAS KILLED IN heil APARTMENT LOCATED
in MAYFAIR GARDONS. BECAUSE OF THAT EVENT I RECAIL
specifically what happened That Day. We had visited
BERNICE LAT her ADARTMENT FROM APPROXIMATELY 2:00 - 4:00 PM
AT ABOUT 4:00 PM All three of us (My Husis and Richard
1 a Points and my son SEAN) last and WALKED home.
The Most with My Grand Mother was Normal And there was
NO NONCEABLE AGITATION OR Problems.
When we ARRIVED home I STARTED Preparing Dinner Which
Consisted of METTLOAF Scalled Potatoes and green Peas. While
doing this RicHard took the dog at for A WAIK. He went
out The Front Door And I Chrones him wilk up Union
ST PAST 10000 LARE TOWARDS NORTH MAIN ST. When ho
usuall warms the Dog he would turn Down Wood Lane
then John North Sto to Golwith then back up Union
ST to our House. It's was gone ABOUT TWENTY MINUTES.
When he pervened he was NOT obviously distressed and
Secuel to BE NORMAL.
I have read the above statement and it is the truth to the best of my knowledge. I fully understand that if I make a statement that is untrue and which is intended to mislead a law enforce—
ment officer in the performance of his official duties I will be in violation of Section 53a-15 of the Connecticut General Statutes. A false statement is a Class A Misdemeanor punishable up to a year in jail and/or \$1000.00 fine.
Thave read this statement consisting ofpage(s) and I affirm to the truth and accuracy of the facts contained therein. Signed Konem L. Laponney
Present during the time above statement taken Parent/Guardian
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 4 DAY OF JUNE 19 07
2 7 11

Comment March 31, 1992